(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100281064081

01/22/16--01016--003 \*\*25.00

JAN 2 5 2016

**3 MASON** 



ERIC P. GROS-DUBOIS, ESQ.

DIRECT DIAL: (786) 837-6787 DIRECT FAX: (305) 718-0687 E-MAIL: ERIC@EPGDLAW.COM

January 19, 2016

## VIA U.S. MAIL

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Stenover, LLC

Articles of Organization Document No.: L15000138311

Dear Sir or Madam:

On December 30, 2015, we mailed the Amendment to Articles of Organization for Stenover, LLC, along with check #1429. Enclosed please find our original correspondence for your convenience. To date, the company's information has not been updated on Sunbiz. After speaking with a Sunbiz representative, we were informed that the Articles of Amendment were not received and the check has not been cleared. As such, enclosed please find the Amendment to Articles of Organization for Stenover, LLC, along with another check payable to Florida Department of State in the amount of \$25.00.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding anything in this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at the address or phone number provided herein.

Best Regards.

Eric P. Gros-Dubois, Esq.

For the Firm

Enclosures



ERIC P. GROS-DUBOIS, ESQ. DIRECT DIAL: (786) 837-6787 DIRECT FAX: (305) 718-0687 E-MAIL: ERIC@EPGDLAW.COM

December 30, 2015

VIA U.S. MAIL
Division of Corporations
Registration Section
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Stenover, LLC

Articles of Organization
Document No.: L15000138311

Dear Ms. Fason:

Enclosed please find the Amendment to Articles of Organization for Stenover, LLC, along with a check payable to Florida Department of State in the amount of \$25.00. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding anything in this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at the address or phone number provided herein.

Best Regards,

Eric P. Gros-Dubois, Esq.

For the Firm

**Enclosures** 

## **COVER LETTER**

Registration Se Division of Cor			
STENOVE	ER, LLC		
	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
losed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.	
eturn all correspo	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	Eric P. Gros-Dubois, Esq.		
		Name of Person	
	EPGD Attorneys at Law, F	P.A.	
		Firm/Company	
	2701 Ponce de Leon Blvd.	, Ste. 202	
		Address	
	Coral Gables, FL 33134		
	eric@enedlaw.com	City/State and Zip Code	
	• =	to be used for future annual report no	Hification)
her information c	concerning this matter, please ca	all:	
Gros-Dubois, Es	q.	786 837-6787	
Name o	of Person	Area Code Dayti	me Telephone Number
d is a check for the	he following amount:		
.00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Division of Cor  STENOVE CT:  losed Articles of eturn all correspondence of the correspo	STENOVER, LLC  CT:    Name of Lim   Name of Person   N	STENOVER, LLC  CT:  Name of Limited Liability Company  Name of Person  Eric P. Gros-Dubois, Esq.  Name of Person  EPGD Attorneys at Law, P.A.  Firm/Company  2701 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Ste. 202  Address  Coral Gables, FL 33134  City/State and Zip Code  eric@epgdlaw.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report not the information concerning this matter, please call:  Gros-Dubois, Esq.  Name of Person  Area Code  Dayti  di is a check for the following amount:  100 Filling Fee  \$30.00 Filling Fee & Certified Copy

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Stenover, LLC			•
(Name of the Limit	ted Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	ny as it now appears on our Liability Company)	records.
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Life Florida document number L15000138311	iability Company	were filed on 08/11/2015	and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	owing:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	f the limited liab	ility company here:	
N/A			
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the w	vords "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation	"LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applic	:able:	N/A	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREE	T ADDRESS)	-	
		N/A	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		****	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	<u>BOX)</u>	-	
registered agent and/or the new registered of New Registered Agent:	N/A		
New Registered Office Address:		Enter Florida street	address
			F1 1.1.
	<del></del>	City	, Florida Zip Code
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I	Registered Agent:		
I hereby accept the appointment as registere provisions of all statutes relative to the prop accept the obligations of my position as regi being filed to merely reflect a change in the company has been notified in writing of this	er and complete istered agent as p registered office	performance of my duti provided for in Chapter	ies, and I am familiar with and 605, F.S. Or, if this document is
			A 22
	If Cha	nging Registered Agent, <u>Sign</u>	nture of New Registered Agent
	Page	1 of 3	JAN 22

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Eric P. Gros-Dubois	2701 Ponce de Leon, Bivd.	
		Ste. 202	□ Remove
		Coral Gables, FL 33134	□ Change
		<del></del>	
	,		□ Remove
			☐ Change
			□ Add
			□ Remove
			Change
			D Add
			☐ Remove
			Change
			□ Remove
			Change
	<del></del> -		Add
			Dikemove
	F	Page 2 of 3	JAN CO2 A II: 3

amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional	
	· <u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>
	<u> </u>
fective date, if other than the date of filing:  n effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more the ote:  If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirement's effective date on the Department of State's records.	uirements, this date will not be listed
	, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier
record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time. The 90th day after the record is filed.	
The 90th day after the record is filed.	
The 90th day after the record is filed.	
The 90th day after the record is filed.	nember
ted December 30	
ted December 30	ord
Signature of a member or authorized representative and Attorney of Reco	ord Section 1
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a record land and Attorney of Record Page 3 of 3	200 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Eric P. Gros-Dubois, Esq., Authorized Representative and Attorney of Reco	OIB JAN 22
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a r  Eric P. Gros-Dubois, Esq., Authorized Representative and Attorney of Reco Typed or printed name of signee  Page 3 of 3	200 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C